
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 581,756.51 0.00 83,045.85 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 71,658.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 1,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 92,432.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 24,504.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 38,824.62 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

771,452.14 0.00 83,045.85 38,824.62 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 114,847.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 11,712.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

126,559.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 301,766.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 179,979.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 121,790.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 77,701.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 129.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

681,367.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 1,657,882.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 360,619.98 0.00 0.00 16,720.84 0.00

2,018,502.50 0.00 0.00 16,720.84 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 174,399.01 0.00 138,380.06 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 8,568.68 0.00 965.16 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,236.76 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 52,601.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

235,569.35 0.00 139,345.22 2,236.76 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 44,385.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 36,926.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 141,102.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 16,147.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 151,435.20 0.00

248,561.46 0.00 0.00 151,435.20 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2025 4,082,012.38 0.00 222,391.07 209,217.42 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2024 369,740.90 0.00 163,090.61 166,444.11 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 103.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

369,844.15 0.00 163,090.61 166,444.11 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 377.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

627.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4,451,856.53 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2025 385,481.68 375,661.53 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 558,681.32 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 6,923.79 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 6,923.79 558,681.32 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,503.84 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 6,503.84 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2025 0.00 0.00 6,923.79 565,185.16 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2024 0.00 0.00 524,700.00 39,053.79 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 524,700.00 39,053.79 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2025 531,623.79 604,238.95 0.00
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 1,223,483.68
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 220.16 0.00 71,878.50
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 2,619.00 0.00 3,719.00
1500 Reimbursements 5,933.81 0.00 105,290.43
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 24,504.46
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 38,824.62
1800 Athletics 98,124.62 0.00 98,124.62
1900 School Activities 336,766.35 0.00 336,766.35

443,663.94 0.00 1,902,591.66
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 114,847.35
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 11,712.38

0.00 0.00 126,559.73
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 301,766.37
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 179,979.31
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 121,790.73
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 77,701.18
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 129.61

0.00 0.00 681,367.20

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 1,657,882.52
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 377,340.82

0.00 0.00 2,035,223.34

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 312,779.07
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 16,037.68
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 2,236.76
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 52,601.66

0.00 0.00 383,655.17
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 44,385.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 36,926.42
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 141,102.54
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 10,000.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 16,147.50
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 151,435.20

0.00 0.00 399,996.66
New Revenue Received From School Year 2025 443,663.94 0.00 5,529,393.76

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2024 183,762.10 0.00 1,446,791.51
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 103.25

183,762.10 0.00 1,446,894.76

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 1,500.00 0.00 1,750.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 377.40

1,500.00 0.00 2,127.40

627,426.04 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2025 6,976,288.52
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